
TRANSPACT ENTERPRISES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21 

To, 

The Secretary, 

Listing Department 

BSE Limited 

P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, 

Mumbai - 400 001 

Subject: Dispatch of 08th Annual Report of the Company for Financial Year 2020-21 to 

members of the Company: 

Dear Sir /Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 34 (1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we hereby submit that the 

followings: 

1. For Shareholders who have registered Email ID with the Company: Annual Report of the 

Company including Notice convening the 08 Annual General Meeting has been sent to all the 

Members of the Company whose email addresses are registered with the Company. Proof of sending 

Notice to the members is hereto annexed and marked as Exhibit - A. 

We request you to take the above on your record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully 

For, TRANSPACT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 

Mohammed Aslam Khan 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00016438 

204, Timmy Arcade, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400059. 

Email:-anischoudhery@gmail.com, info@transpact.in, website: www.transpact.in 

Mob: 91-9224763158/91-9904002388/91-9768167786 

SINE, CSRE Building, Third Floor, IIT Bombay, Powai, Mumbai- 400076 
   



9/8/2021 Mail - Alka Kataria - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQkADE0MDI0OGQyLTAzZGUtNDZjZi1iYTA1LWEyYjI0NjRiMGQyMgAQAFc%2FUTYSi%2FRLl%2BVJk1Yq… 1/5

RE: [External] Notice of AGM and Annual Report of Transpact Enterprises for FY 2020-21

Soni Singh <SoniS@nsdl.co.in>
Tue 9/7/2021 10:16 PM
To:  Alka Kataria <alka.kataria@octaware.com>
Cc:  Sanjeev Yadav <sanjeevy@nsdl.co.in>; Amit Vishal <AmitV@nsdl.co.in>; Himali Singh <HimaliS@nsdl.co.in>; Pallavi Mhatre <pallavid@nsdl.co.in>; Prajakta Pawle <PrajaktaP@nsdl.co.in>; Sarita Mote
<SaritaM@nsdl.co.in>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
 
Dear Sir/Madam,
 
We refer to the electronic voting facility provided by NSDL in respect of ensuing e-Voting for Annual General Meeting of  Transpact Enterprises Limited :- EVEN No – 118283
 
In this regard, we wish to confirm that the email communication has been sent to  30 shareholders on 07th  September, 2021.
 
This is for your information and records.
 
For further information, the bounce cases file will be kept in RTA data path after T+2 days. You are requested to refer RTA login for the same.
 
 


